Confidentiality Requested: Yes No

## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION **OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION**

1170576

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

## WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #		API No. 15
Name:		Spot Description:
Address 1:		
Address 2:		Feet from Dorth / South Line of Section
City: State:	_ Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:		Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()		
CONTRACTOR: License #		GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:		(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:		Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:		County:
Designate Type of Completion:		Lease Name: Well #:
	Workover	Field Name:
		Producing Formation:
		Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
		Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
		Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core Expl. etc.):		Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
If Workover/Be-entry: Old Well Info as follows		If ves, show depth set:
Operator:		If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name		feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Origin	al Total Depth:	
		Drilling Fluid Menonement Dien
Plug Back Conv. 1	to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
		Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Commingled Permit #:     Dual Completion Permit #:		Dewatering method used:
SWD SWD Permit #:		Location of fluid disposal if bauled offsite:
ENHB Permit #:		Escation of huld disposal in hadred offsite.
GSW Permit #:		Operator Name:
		Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD	Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp S. R East _ West
Recompletion Date	Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

#### AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

## Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:

	Page Two	1170576
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East _ West	County:	
INCTRUCTIONS. Chain important tang of formations panetrated	tail all carea. Depart all final	apping of drill stome tools giving interval toolad, time tool

**INSTRUCTIONS:** Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sheets)		Yes No		og Formatio	n (Top), Depth and Datum		Sample
Samples Sent to Geolog	gical Survey	Yes No	Nam	e		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
		CASING	RECORD Ne	w Used			
		Report all strings set-o	conductor, surface, inte	ermediate, product	ion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQL	JEEZE RECORD			

Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Protect Casing				
Plug Back TD				
Plug Off Zone				

Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well?	Yes
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons?	Yes
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?	Yes

No	(If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
No	(If No, skip question 3)

No

(If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated				4	Acid, Fracture, Shot, Co (Amount and Kind	ement Squeeze Record d of Material Used)	Depth		
TUBING RECORD:	Siz	ze:	Set At:		Packer	At:	Liner Ru	un:	No	
Date of First, Resumed	l Producti	on, SWD or ENHR.		Producing N	lethod:	ping	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bbls		Gas	Mcf	Wate	er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITION OF GAS:				METHOD		TION:	_	PRODUCTION INTERVAL:		
Vented Solo	d 🗌 l	Jsed on Lease		Open Hole	Perf.	Dually	Comp.	Commingled		
(If vented, Su	bmit ACO	-18.)		Other (Specify)		Cubinit		(3001111 ACO-4)		

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Jaspar Co.
Well Name	FISCHLI 1
Doc ID	1170576

# Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement	Number of Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
SURFACE	12.25	8.625	23	219	COMMON	175	3%CC,2% GEL
PRODUC TION	7.875	5.5	15.5	3795	COMMON	150	10%salt, 5%GEL
PRODUC TION	7.875	5.5	15.5	3795	QMDC	450	1/4 FLOW

QUALIT		ELL CEMENTING, INC. Tax I.D.# 20-2886107 7907
Phone 785-483-2025 Cell 785-324-1041	Home Office P.	O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665 No. 1071
Date 0-31-13 5	Twp. Range	County State On Location Finish ROUTS HS 9.00 Ph 10.00 Ph BOUTS HS PD 2 55 hc
Lease Fischli	Well No.	1 Owner EINTO
Contractor WW &	ximum tegal coniract rations of 120	To Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.
Hole Size 12-4	T.D. 219	Charge Jaspar Company
Csg. 43/8 Tbg. Size	Depth 29 Depth	City Nays State K: 67601-1120
Tool	Depth Shop loint AD F	The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. Cement Amount Ordered 175 396CC 296
Meas Line	Displace 12.340	CUALITY be una sta to do so because of poor of manage 11
Pumptrk S No. Cementer A	natt	Poz. Mix ABMOTEUS values bis of bereford by YT
Bulktrk 19 No. Driver 10 Bulktrk 9 4 No. Driver Ch	nnie yton	Gel. S Calcium 6
JOB SERVICES	& REMARKS	Hulls Hulls Hulls Hulls Hulls Hulls Hulls Hold Provide Anti- Hulls Hulls
Rat Hole not athe to emisio lie	eronandise. Cueromer shi www.and.against any and	Flowseal Planet a claim the performance of the planet of t
Mouse Hole Centralizers	ught by any person, inclu	(A) Damage to property or for bodily injury, sickness, Grade ath, bro Winet, and:
Baskets D/V or Port Collar	eservoir loss, or damage g of merchand to in acco	CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38         End
Cement	did	Handling / 8 4 Mileage
Lisulate		Guide Shoe
lefects in material and workman- t interded, QUALTY'S obligation	ad by it to be free from d	Centralizer
I WARHTIN IS AP JOABLE.		AFU Inserts AFU In
t be liable for any consequential,	Ion fields (TT JAUO bos	Latch Down
allochoones of the result of any		2. Morb specifically: (A) Nothing in this content shall be smalled and a second of a state
	V OF COTTACE HARSE OF MITY FRC	Mileage 46
MALITY or its employees in the	or gross negligence of C QUALITY shall be under	TV upleas the in accuracy or incorrectness is caused by the whith mis conduct preparation or the theorem according such facts, information or data (C) Warks tone by
X Signature	independent contractor :	Total Charge Month and the second sec

# QUALITY JILWELL CEME ITING, INC. Federal Tax I.D.# 20-2886107

22 Russell KS 67665

No. 7004

Cell 785-324-1041	ti kişta	Canth State	na ann an taite à	989. est	all be then b	and the factor in social and the	Onlandian	Finish			
on white	Sec.	Twp.	Range	Contra C	County	State	On Location	Fillish			
Date 11-6-13	5	1	20	Kg	iot's	KS	North All and	11.00 P/			
unare and the second			. He offer	Locatio	on Stricket	on tria	2nd Rel 5	KIN PIN			
Lease Fishli	estaparta h	Califier a	Well No. H	tion the	Owner	ilwall Compating Inc.	and the second second	and the second			
Contractor WW #6	2	in and	an an 18 an an an an An an Anna Anna Anna Anna A	1	You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish						
Type Job Praduction	Stric	4	and a grade of	1997 A. (1)	cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.						
Hole Size 7 7/8	314 14	T.D.	3802'	140 C 1440	To Charge	Jack	ac				
Csg. 5'/	1. em	Depth	3795		Street	NAMES OF STREET	i grand division	The state of the s			
Tbg. Size	n <sub>bi</sub> nandi	Depth	197 1 1 1 1 1 1	이 제 하셨어	City State						
Tool	Depth	and a south of the states	wi-".	The above wa	as done to satisfaction an	nd supervision of owner	agent or contractor.				
Cement Left in Csg. 3/	18	Shoe J	loint 31.18	and the	Cement Amo	ount Ordered 150	com 10% 3-11	5% 6190			
Meas Line	C. 186	Displac	e 89 1/21	561	451	O QMDC !	h fly				
a the second s	EQUIPM	IENT	and the sector	it's and	Common	the transformer and	traile in the	this tell the Area			
Pumptrk / 5 No. Cemer	nter W	ck	Brelt	1. 1.3115	Poz. Mix						
Bulktrk /9 No. Driver	Clai	ton		he ing t	Gel.	ing second with p date		Estation 23			
Bulktrk No. Driver	Dou	4			Calcium		A CARLES AND	ALT CONTRACTOR			
JOB SER	RVICES	& REMA	ARKS	tillen ut	Hulls	and the state of the second	and the second states				
Remarks:	and a start	an anna a'	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	al stan	Salt						
Rat Hole 304	n 49 jak	The Assessment	ned normalis	an set	Flowseal						
Mouse Hole	and and the second		A set of set of	1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 -	Kol-Seal						
Centralizers	6.4	.10 .1	2.14.16,1	8.47	Mud CLR 48 500 6ch						
Baskets - 2, 15, 17	A L/C	1.1	1 1 1	1	CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38						
D/V or Port Collar	a da	and the s	and an and a second	an Arte	Sand						
	. An	1		AL SHARE	Handling	and the second	and a factor of the	Pain recent the			
M	no 1	- 1	in 1 from		Mileage		A STATE OF A STATE OF A	- Harris Billion - A			
Prov	Qu	hal	0		5%	FLOAT EQUIPM	ENT	as in management			
Arisal	420	- 0	MDr w		Guide Shoe		an it aire i	and the figure have the s			
IED and	10,0	46.1	5% 1.14	1000	Centralizer	. Il constructs	in the or faller and Paul Paul	Marin of Statistic			
Diolog	1. 60	1 1/2 1	the l	Mar Kara	Baskets	6	and the straight the	and the second second			
1000	his	0	4711	19 . 11	AFU Inserts		a marine	the strate of the same			
LIST DI (	PI	a	inon lu		Float Shoe			and the second			
Concert	109	- The	21	The state of	Latch Dowr	Palita describentes bis	date first to from	C. CRATE Steens to de			
<u> </u>	fill	GIGI	THE REPORT	Stational in the	R Hha	PL 1	a sanaire a antisangfann	in the management of the			
					The states		UB-Steps	andra andra an			
	attend of			1.0	Pumptrk Cl	narge	and a series where	t polonoch (Ac *			
Charles and a start and a local starter	the late	an dear	Contract in	William Car	Mileage	Mar Stories Courses	and the second states	and the second second			
	Conserved and	490 MD	Superand Strength	() (å) <sub>(</sub> "#\)	in the second		Тах	C SO VERSION			
and the state of a local state of	<u>n (nak i</u>	and the state	MAL MALLE	year ince	- A Contractor of the second		Discoun	t			
X	80	(Paper)	here	The fail a	The second second	nadian di Anghi	Total Charge	· interaction			
Signature	Mar	e Vi	and					A STATE OF STATE			

	Scale 1:240 Imperial		R IC.	
Well Name: Surface Location: Bottom Location:	FISCHLI #1 SW NW NE SW Sec. 5 - 7S - 20W			
API:	15-163-24149-00-00			
License Number: Soud Date:	34903 10/31/2013	Time:	3:15 AM	
Region:	ROOKS COUNTY, KS	11110.	0.1074	
Drilling Completed:	11/6/2013 2110' ESL & 1560' EW/L	Time:	12:39 AM	
Bottom Hole Coordinates:				
Ground Elevation:	2208.00ft			
K.B. Elevation:	2213.00ft 3000.00ft	To	3802 00ft	
Total Depth:	3797.00ft	10.	JUUZ.UUIL	
Formation:	TORONTO, LANSING - KANSAS C	ITY		
Drilling Fluid Type:	FRESH WATER / CHEMICAL GEL			]
	OPERATOR			]
Company:	JASPAR COMPANY, INC.			
Address:	1681 LIMESTONE ROAD SOUTH			
	HAYS. KS			
Contact Geologist:	SHANE VEHIGE			
Contact Phone Nbr:	(785) 623-6982			
vveii Name: Location:	SW NW NE SW Sec. 5 - 7S - 20W	API	15-163-24149-00-00	
Pool:		Field:	UNNAMED	
State:	KANSAS	Country:	USA	J

### SURFACE CO-ORDINATES

Well Type: Vertical Longitude: -99.5783957 Latitude: 39.4723674 N/S Co-ord: 2110' FSL E/W Co-ord: 1560' FWL



Contractor:	WW	DRI
Dia #	e	

Rig Type:	MUD ROTARY		
Spud Date:	10/31/2013	Time:	3:15 AM
TD Date:	11/6/2013	Time:	12:39 AM
Rig Release:	11/6/2013	Time:	10:00 PM
	ELEVATIO	DNS	
K.B. Elevation: K.B. to Ground:	2213.00ft 5.00ft	Ground Elevation:	2208.00ft

## NOTES

DUE TO ECONOMICAL RECOVERY ON DST #2, STRUCTURAL POSITION, AND LOG ANAYLSIS DECISION WAS MADE TO RUN 5 1/2" PRODUCTION CASING AND FURTHER EVALUATE WITH PERFORATION.

SAMPLES WERE SAVED AND WILL BE SENT TO AND AVAILABLE AT KANSAS GEOLOGICAL SURVEY SAMPLE REPOSITORY.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, JEFF LAWLER

						WEL	LO	co	MI	PAR	RISON	SHE	E	Г												
						3	Ħ						6			1	•				1					
						RITCHIE EX	PLOR	ATO	N		BC	WMAN OI	LCO	MPAN	IY		BA	RD OIL COI	MPA	NY, LI	.C		BC	WMAN O	IL COMPA	NY
<u></u>						FISCHL	.I-5C	#1			2	R.A. BENOIT #1 ROY-FISCHLI UNIT #1-8				-	DEAN LE	SAGE #2								
		FISC	CHLI#1			W2 E2 S	W 5-7	7-20			NW SW NE NW 5-7-20				NW NE NV	V 8-7	-20				SE NE SW	NE 8-7-20	i			
	KB	2213	GL	2208	KB		2	205			KB		2	230		21.14	КВ		22	11			KB		2214	<u></u>
	LOG	TOPS	SAMPLI	ETOPS	COMP	CARD	LC	DG	SI	MPL.	COMP	CARD	L	OG	SM	PL.	COMP.F	REPORT	LC	DG	SIM	IPL.	COMP	CARD	LOG	SMPL.
FORMATION	DEPTH	DATUM	DEPTH	DATUM	DEPTH	DATUM	co	RR.	C	ORR.	DEPTH	DATUM	C	ORR.	CO	RR.	DEPTH	DATUM	CO	RR.	co	RR.	DEPTH	DATUM	CORR.	CORR.
ANHYDRITE TOP	1803	410	1799	414	1795	410	+	0	+	4	1815	415	-	5	-	1	1789	422	-	12	-	8	1786	428	- 18	- 14
BASE	1834	379	1831	382	1825	380	-	1	+	2							1825	386	-	7	-	4	1818	396	- 17	- 14
TOPEKA	3201	-988	3200	-987	3196	-991	+	3	+	4	3206	-976	-	12	-	11	3183	-972	-	16	-	15	3187	-973	- 15	- 14
HEEBNER SHALE	3405	-1192	3399	-1186	3400	-1195	+	3	+	9	3410	-1180	-	12	-	6	3394	-1183	-	9	1	3	3383	-1169	- 23	- 17
TORONTO	3428	-1215	3422	-1209	3422	-1217	+	2	+	8							3414	-1203	-	12		6				
LKC	3441	-1228	3436	-1223	3436	-1231	+	3	+	8	3446	-1216	-	12	-	7	3431	-1220	-	8	-	3	3414	-1200	- 28	- 23
ВКС	3635	-1422	3631	-1418	3630	-1425	+	3	+	7	3638	-1408	-	14	-	10	3622	-1411	-	11	-	7	3617	-1403	- 19	- 15
MARMATON	3658	-1445	3652	-1439																						
ARBUCKLE	3722	-1509	3722	-1509	3722	-1517	+	8	+	8	3676	-1446	-	63	-	63	3663	-1452		57		57	3650	-1436	- 73	- 73
TOTAL DEPTH	3802	-1589	3797	-1584	3725	-1520	-	69		64	3710	-1480		109		104	3705	-1494	-	95		90	3672	-1458	- 131	- 126

	DRILL STEM	TEST REPO	ORT		
THEOBITE	Jasper Co.		5-7s-20w	Rooks	
ESTING, INC.	PO Box 1120		Fischli #	<b>1</b>	
	Hays Ks. 67601		Job Ticket:	54333	DST#:1
	ATTN: Jeff Lawler		Test Start:	2013.11.03 @	23:15:01
GENERAL INFORMATION:					
Formation:     Tor-LKC"A"       Deviated:     No     Whipstock:       Time Tool Opened:     00:52:00       Time Test Ended:     06:07:30	ft (KB)		Test Type: Tester: Unit No:	Conventiona Andy Carreii 68	ıl Bottom Hole (Initial) ra
Interval: 3398.00 ft (KB) To 34 Total Depth: 3452.00 ft (KB) (The Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole	<b>152.00 ft (KB) (TVD)</b> VD) ∋ Condition: Poor		Reference	Bevations:	2213.00 ft (KB) 2208.00 ft (CF) 5.00 ft
Interval:         3398.00 ft (KB) To         34           Total Depth:         3452.00 ft (KB) (Tr           Hole Diameter:         7.88 inchesHole           Serial #:         8372         Inside	<b>152.00 ft (KB) (TVD)</b> VD) e Condition: Poor		Reference	Bevations:	2213.00 ft (KB) 2208.00 ft (CF) 5.00 ft
Interval:         3398.00 ft (KB) To         34           Total Depth:         3452.00 ft (KB) (Tr           Hole Diameter:         7.88 inchesHole           Serial #:         8372         Inside           Press@RunDepth:         80.87 psig           Start Date:         2013 11 03	152.00 ft (KB) (TVD) VD) e Condition: Poor @ 3405.00 ft (KB) End Date:	2013 11 04	Reference K Capacity: Last Calib	Bevations:	2213.00 ft (KB) 2208.00 ft (CF) 5.00 ft 8000.00 psig 2013.11.04
Interval:         3398.00 ft (KB) To         34           Total Depth:         3452.00 ft (KB) (T         34           Hole Diameter:         7.88 inchesHole           Serial #:         8372         Inside           Press@RunDepth:         80.87 psig           Start Date:         2013.11.03           Start Time:         23:15:01	IS2.00 ft (KB) (TVD) VD) e Condition: Poor @ 3405.00 ft (KB) End Date: End Time:	2013.11.04 06:07:30	Reference K Capacity: Last Calib.: Time On Btm: Time Off Btm:	Eevations: (B to GR/CF: 2013.11.04 ( 2013.11.04 (	2213.00 ft (KB) 2208.00 ft (CF) 5.00 ft 8000.00 psig 2013.11.04 @ 00:51:30 @ 04:37:30
Interval:         3398.00 ft (KB) To         34           Total Depth:         3452.00 ft (KB) (T)         Hole Diameter:         7.88 inchesHole           Serial #:         8372         Inside           Press@RunDepth:         80.87 psig           Start Date:         2013.11.03           Start Time:         23:15:01           TEST COMMENT:         IF:(30min) 1" blog           ISI:(60min) No Ref;(45min) Surfar           FF:(45min) Surfar           FSI:(90min) No F	IS2.00 ft (KB) (TVD) VD) e Condition: Poor @ 3405.00 ft (KB) End Date; End Time; w in 5 min. 2" in 13 min. Bui eturn ace blow in 7 min. 1" in 28 m Seturn	2013.11.04 06:07:30 It to 13 min. in. Built to 1.75"	Reference K Capacity: Last Calib.: Time On Btm: Time Off Btm:	Elevations: (B to GR/CF: 2013.11.04 ( 2013.11.04 (	2213.00 ft (KB) 2208.00 ft (CF) 5.00 ft 8000.00 psig 2013.11.04 @ 00:51:30 @ 04:37:30
Interval: 3398.00 ft (KB) To 34 Total Depth: 3452.00 ft (KB) (T Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Serial #: 8372 Inside Press@RunDepth: 80.87 psig Start Date: 2013.11.03 Start Time: 23:15:01 TEST COMMENT: IF:(30min) 1" blo ISI:(60min) No R FF:(45min) No R FSI:(90min) No F	IS2.00 ft (KB) (TVD) VD) e Condition: Poor @ 3405.00 ft (KB) End Date: End Time: w in 5 min. 2" in 13 min. Bui eturn ace blow in 7 min. 1" in 28 m Return	2013.11.04 06:07:30 It to 13 min. in. Built to 1.75"	Reference K Capacity: Last Calib.: Time On Btm: Time Off Btm: PRESS	Elevations: (B to GR/CF: 2013.11.04 ( 2013.11.04 ( URE SUMM/	2213.00 ft (KB) 2208.00 ft (CF) 5.00 ft 8000.00 psig 2013.11.04 @ 00:51:30 @ 04:37:30



360.00	CGO g=15% o=85%	5.04
* Recovery from mul	tiple tests	

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 54334

Printed: 2013.11.04 @ 23:02:47

## DST #3 LKC E - F 3501' - 3525'

RILOBITE			E 7-	2011 0	ooka	
TESTING , INC.	PO Box 1120 Havs Ks. 67601		5-75- Fiscl	-20w Ro hli #1	JOKS	
	ATTN: Jeff Lawler		Job Ti Test 8	icket: 54 Start: 20	335 13.11.05 @ (	DST#: 3 01:21:01
GENERAL INFORMATION:						
Formation: <b>LKC"E,F"</b> Deviated: No Whipstock: Time Tool Opened: 03:15:30 Time Test Ended: 08:16:30	ft (KB)		Test 1 Teste Unit N	Type: C r: A lo: 6	Con∨entional I Andy Carreira 8	Bottom Hole (Reset) a
Interval: 3501.00 ft (KB) To 35 Total Depth: 3525.00 ft (KB) (TV Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole	<b>25.00 ft (KB) (TVD)</b> D) Condition: Poor		Refer	ence Be KB to	vations:	2213.00 ft (KB) 2208.00 ft (CF) 5.00 ft
Serial #:         8372         Inside           Press@RunDepth:         98.46 psig         98.46 psig	② 3502.00 ft (KB) End Date: End Time:	2013.11.05 08:16:30	Capacity: Last Calib. Time On Bt Time Off B	: :m: 2 tm: 2	20 013.11.05 013.11.05 @	8000.00 psig 013.11.05 03:15:00 06:23:00
TEST COMMENT: IF:(30min) 2" blov ISI:(60min) No Re FF:(30min) 2" blo FSI:(60min) No Re	/ in 5 min. 4" in 14 min. Built to 7" turn ៷ in 14 min. Built to 4" eturn					
Pressure vs. Ti	EST Importun	Time	PRE	SSUR	ESUMMA	RY
The Next 2013		(Min.) 0 1 33 93 93 123 188 188	(psig) 1731.80 15.80 78.98 393.45 77.41 98.46 151.19 1644.70	(deg F) 91.46 91.07 104.23 100.79 100.66 106.14 107.24 107.83	Initial Hydro- Open To Flo Shut-In(1) End Shut-In( Open To Flo Shut-In(2) End Shut-In( Final Hydro-	static w (1) 1) w (2) 2) static
Recovery				Gas	Rates	
Length (ft) Description 260.00 MVV	Volume (bbl) 2.54			Choke (in	ches) Pressure	(psig) Gas Rate (Mct/d)
Recovery from multiple tests						to protect update (Micros





Lm- Cream, Vf Grn, dense, sl fsl mud supported matrix, poor intergranular vis. porosity

Sh- Gray Maroon Lm Green, silty & soft, calcareous, gritty & earhty

Lm- Drk & Lt Gray, mix of vf grn mud supported matrix & vfxln, all high-energy, fsl & poor vis. porosity, trashy

Lm- Cream Tan, Vf Grn, siltstone, dense, loosely cemented, some chalky in part, no vis. porosity

Lm- Cream Off White, FXLN, dense, loosely cemented, fsl & poorly dev., chalky, micro XLN at best, barren, massive pyrite pcs

Lm- Cream Off White, FXLN, poorly dev. fsl & sl oolitic, loosely-well cemented, mostly consistant vry fn ppt interoolite porosity, clean & barren, pcs of smokey white fresh bedded fsl chert

Lm- Buf Tan, CryptoXLN, dense cherty Is w/o vis. porosity, some vitreous

Lm- Cream Buff, VF-FXLN, dense, most well cemented, some loosely cemented & sl chalky, fsl w/ micro XLN & XLN porosity, barren

Sh- Black Lm Green Maroon, soft, gritty, carbonaceous, Im green wash, gritty & earthy

Sh- Maroon Lm Green White, soft, sl sandy wash

Lm- Cream Tan Buff, FXLN, sl fsl, poorly dev. w/ XLN porosity, mottled, barren

Lm- Cream Off White, VF-FXLN, dense, loosely cemented & chalky, micro pyrite inclusions, poor vis. porosity, vry clean

Lm- Cream Tan, FXLN, mix of tight sI dolomitic Is & fsI FXLN Is, all poorly dev. w/ XLN porosity, well cemented, barren

Sh- Black Brown Lm Green, soft, fissile, carbonaceous, gritty & earthy, gummy Im green lime

Lm- Cream Tan, FXLN, dense, fsl & sl oolitic, poorly & inconsistantly dev. w/ micro XLN to XLN porosity, mostly barren,few pcs w/ WK DRK SCTRD STN ALONG EDGE PLANES, 2-3 PCS W/ HVY & SUB-TARRY STN, SL TR OF FO, NO ODR

Lm- Cream, FXLN, fsl & sl unconsolidated & spkld, poor vis. porosity, barren

Lm- Cream Tan, FXLN, fsl, dense, poorly dev. w/ XLN porosity & med-crs secondary recrystallization porosity, barren, <u>?? WK TR ODR ??, FEW PCS OF OREAD IN SAMPLE W/</u> STN A/A

Lm- Lt Gray, Vf Grn VF-FXLN, dense, sl chalky in part, some mud supported matrix, all w/ poor vis. porosity, barren

Lm- Tan, Tan, VF-FXLN, dense dolomitic Is, sub-sucrosic, consistant micro XLN porosity, throughout, NO VIS. STN, NSFO, WK ODR, WK LT YLW HALO FLOR.

HEEBNER 3399' (-1186) E-LOG 3405' (-1192) Sh- Black Maroon, silty & soft, carbonaceous, gritty & earthy

Sh- Maroon, gritty & earthy, maroon wash

0

0

TORONTO 3422' (-1209) E-LOG 3428' (-1215) porosity, & dense, vry well cemented, massive dolomitic sl cherty ls, poorly dev. w/ sctrd dense vry fn ppt porosity, few sctrd crs recrystallized inclusions, SCTRD DRK STN, SFO UPON CRUSH, WK ODR

	-		-			-	-			I
_	-			-		-	-		-	
-	-		-	-		-	-		-	
_	-		-	-		-	-		_	
_									-	
_	_		_	_		_	_		_	
-	-		-			-	-		-	
_	-		-	-		-	-		-	
_				-		-			_	
	F	H	F	H	H	F	F	H	H	I
	F	H	H	Н	H	F	F	$\vdash$	Н	I
	-	F			F	-	F			I
-	-		$\vdash$	$\vdash$		$\vdash$	-	$\vdash$	-	
_										
-	-		-	-	-	-	-	$\vdash$	-	
_	-		-	_		-	-		_	
_	_		_	_		_	_		_	
_									_	
_	_						_			
_	-		-	-		-	-	-	-	
	-									
							⊢	H		
_						_	-			
						R 4 1 1 1 1				





	DRILL STEM TES	T REP	ORT			
I HILUDITE	Jasper Co.		5-7s-2	0w Rooks	6	
ESTING , INC.	PO Box 1120		Fischl	li #1		
	Hays Ks. 67601		Job Ticl	ket: 54333	DST#	:1
	ATTN: Jeff Law ler		Test Sta	art: 2013.11	1.03 @ 23:15:01	
GENERAL INFORMATION:						
Formation:Tor-LKC"A"Deviated:NoWhipstock:Time Tool Opened:00:52:00Time Test Ended:06:07:30	ft (KB)		Test Ty Tester: Unit No:	vpe: Conve Andy : 68	entional Bottom H Carreira	lole (Initial)
Interval:         3398.00 ft (KB) To         34           Total Depth:         3452.00 ft (KB) (T)         3452.00 ft (KB) (T)	<b>152.00 ft (KB) (TVD)</b> √D)		Referer	nce Elevation	ns: 2213.0 2208.0	0 ft (KB) 0 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inches Hole	e Condition: Poor			KB to GR/	/CF: 5.0	0 ft
Serial #: 8372InsidePress@RunDepth:80.87 psigStart Date:2013.11.03Start Time:23:15:01	<ul> <li>@ 3405.00 ft (KB)</li> <li>End Date:</li> <li>End Time:</li> </ul>	2013.11.04 06:07:30	Capacity: Last Calib.: Time On Btm Time Off Btn	n: 2013. n: 2013.	8000.0 2013.11.0 11.04 @ 00:51:3 11.04 @ 04:37:3	0 psig 4 0 0
TEST COMMENT: IF:(30min) 1" blo ISI:(60min) No Re FF:(45min) Surfa FSI:(90min) No F	w in 5 min. 2" in 13 min. Built to 13 eturn ace blow in 7 min. 1" in 28 min. Built teturn	min. to 1.75"				
Pressure vs. 7	Time 837 Temerature		PRE	SSURE S	UMMARY	
		lime (Min.) 0 1 30 90 90 135 226 226	Pressure I (psig) (d 1675.34 17.34 53.46 307.81 54.76 80.87 305.77 1596.70	Imp         An           deg F)         93.81         Initia           93.82         Ope           93.80         Shut           95.73         End           95.59         Ope           97.03         Shut           98.36         End           98.76         Fina	Indiation I Hydro-static n To Flow (1) t-In(1) Shut-In(1) n To Flow (2) t-In(2) Shut-In(2) I Hydro-static	
4 Marn 34M Nov 2013 Time (Hauns)	GART					
Recovery				Gas Ra	tes	
Length (ft) Description	Volume (bbl)			Choke (inches)	Pressure (psig)	Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
140.00     Mud w / oil spks in tool	0.86					

		ILL STEM TEST R	EPORT	-		FLUID SUMM	ARY
	<b>C</b> Jaspe	r Co.		5-7s-20w F	Rooks		
<b>I</b> ESTIN	G, INC. PO BO Hays	x 1120 Ks. 67601	<b>Fischli #1</b> Job Ticket: 5	4333	DST#:1		
	ATIN	: Jeff Law ler		Test Start: 2	013.11.03 @ 23	3:15:01	
Mud and Cushion Inform	nation						
Mud Type:Gel ChemMud Weight:9.00 lb/gaViscosity:60.00 sec.Water Loss:7.60 in³Resistivity:ohmSalinity:1000.00 ppmFilter Cake:inch	al /qt n.m nes	Cushion Type: Cushion Length: Cushion Volume: Gas Cushion Type: Gas Cushion Pressure	:	ft bbl psig	Oil API: Water Salinity:	deg / ppm	ΑPI
Recovery Information							
		Recovery Table			7		
	Length ft	Description		Volume bbl			
	140.00	Mud w / oil spks in tool		0.859			
Total I	Length: 14	0.00 ft Total Volume:	0.859 bbl				
Num F Labor Recov	Fluid Samples: 0 atory Name: /ery Comments:	Num Gas Bombs: Laboratory Location	0 ):	Serial #:			

Printed: 2013.11.04 @ 06:51:56

Ref. No: 54333





DST Test Number: 1

	DRILL STEM TES	T REPO	ORT				
NILUDITE	Jasper Co.		5-7	s-20w Ro	ooks		
ESTING , IN	PO Box 1120		Fis	chli #1			
	Hays Ks. 67601		Job	Ticket: 54	334	DST#:2	
	ATTN: Jeff Law ler		Test	t Start: 20	13.11.04 @	2 12:51:01	
Formation:							
Deviated: No Whipstock: Time Tool Opened: 14:25:30 Time Test Ended: 18:43:00	ft (KB)		Test Test Unit	t Type: C ter: A No: 6	Conventiona Andy Carre	al Bottom Hol ira	e (Reset)
Interval: 3454.00 ft (KB) To	500.00 ft (KB) (TVD)		Refe	erence Ele	vations:	2213.00	ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3500.00 ft (KB) ( Hole Diameter: 7.88 inches Hr	IVD) le Condition: Poor			KB to	GR/CE	2208.00 5.00	ft (CF) ft
						5.00	
Serial #: 8372 Inside	@ 3450 00 ft (KD)		Canaaitar			8000 00	nsia
Start Date: 2013.11.04	End Date:	2013.11.04	Last Calik	D.:		2013.11.04	psig
Start Time: 12:51:01	End Time:	18:43:00	Time On I	Btm: 2	2013.11.04	@ 14:25:00	
			Time Off	Btm: 2	2013.11.04	@ 16:26:00	
TEST COMMENT: IF:(15min) BOB ISI:(30min) Retu FF:(30min) BOI FSI:(45min) Re	in 5 min. Irn blow 30 sec after bleed off. Buit 3 immediately. urn blow immediately after bleed off	to BOB in 25 Built to BOB i	min. in 12 min.				
Pressure vs	Time ▽		PF	RESSUR	E SUMM	ARY	
1750	8372 Temperature International International Internationa	Time (Min.)	Pressure (psig)	Temp (deg F)	Annotatio	n	
1500		0	1695.66	90.70	Initial Hydr	o-static	
		1	31.89	90.27	Open To F	low (1)	
	- 85	45	98.85	96.84 99.82	End Shut-In(1)	n(1)	
		46	112.98	99.44	Open To F	low (2)	
		75	189.62	101.86	Shut-In(2)		
		121	999.15 1579.50	103.36	Final Hvdr	n(2) o-static	
	50 C						
3FM 4 Man Nov 2013 Time (Hou	(GPM)						
Recovery	) (aluma (hbi)			Gas	S Rates		a Rata (Maf/d)
Lengui (ii) Description 120.00 ΗΟCGM σ=20% ο=20%	m=60% 0.59			Choke (If	Press	u e (psig) Ga	
360.00 CGO g=15% o=85%	5.04						
	1 1						

	E DI	RILL ST	EMTEST	REPORT	-			UMMARY
	L Jas	oer Co.			5-7s-20w I	Rooks		
I ESTIN	IG, INC PO	Box 1120			Fischli #1			
	Hay	s Ks. 67601			Job Ticket: 5	54334	DST#: 2	
	AT	N: Jeff Law I	er		Test Start: 2	2013.11.04 @ 1	12:51:01	
Mud and Cushion Inform	mation							
Mud Type: Gel Chem		Cu	ishion Type:			Oil API:		deg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 lb/g	jal S/at	Cu	ishion Length:		ft bbl	Water Salinity	:	ppm
Water Loss: 7.59 in <sup>3</sup>	//qt	Ga	as Cushion Type:		DDI			
Resistivity: ohr	n.m	Ga	as Cushion Pressu	e:	psig			
Salinity: 1000.00 ppr	n							
Filter Cake: incl	hes							
Recovery Information		D,	acovery Table					
Г	Longth				Volumo	7		
	ft		Description		bbl			
_	120.0	HOCGM g	<u>=20% o=20% m=6</u>	0%	0.590	2		
L	360.0	) CGO g=1	5% 0=85%		5.038	3]		
Total	Length:	80.00 ft	Total Volume:	5.628 bbl				
Num	Fluid Samples: 0		Num Gas Bombs:	0	Serial #	:		
Reco	very Comments:			011.				

Printed: 2013.11.04 @ 23:02:48

Ref. No: 54334





Fischli #1

DST Test Number: 2

	DRILL STEM TEST REPORT									
TESTING, INC.	Jasper Co.	5-7	5-7s-20w Rooks							
	PO Box 1120 Havs Ks. 67601	Fischli #1								
	Tiay's N3. 07001		Job Ticket: 54335 DST			DST#:3				
	ATTN: Jeff Law ler		Test Start: 2013.11.05 @ 01:21:01							
GENERAL INFORMATION:										
Formation:LKC"E,F"Deviated:NoWhipstock:Time Tool Opened:03:15:30Time Test Ended:08:16:30	ft (KB)		Test Type:Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)Tester:Andy CarreiraUnit No:68							
Interval: 3501.00 ft (KB) To 35	525.00 ft (KB) (TVD)	Reference Elevations: 2213.00 ft (KB)								
Total Depth: 3525.00 ft (KB) (T Hole Diameter: 7.88 inches Hole		2208.00 ft (CF) KB to GR/CE: 5.00 ft								
Control # 0070					-					
Serial #:     8372     Inside       Press@RunDepth:     98.46 psig	@ 3502.00 ft (KB)		Capacity			8000.00	psia			
Start Date:         2013.11.05	End Date:	2013.11.05	Last Calik	D.:		2013.11.05	p 0.9			
Start Time: 01:21:01	End Time:	End Time: 08:16:30				Time On Btm: 2013.11.05 @ 03:15:00				
			Time Off	Btm: 2	013.11.05	@ 06:23:00				
TEST COMMENT: IF:(30min) 2" blow in 5 min. 4" in 14 min. Built to 7" ISI:(60min) No Return FF:(30min) 2" blow in 14 min. Built to 4" FSI:(60min) No Return										
Pressure vs. 7	fine ⊽	PRESSURE SUMMARY								
8372 Pressure	8372 Temperature	Time (Min.)	Pressure	Temp	Annotation					
		0	(psig) 1731.80	(deg 1) 91.46	Initial Hydro	o-static				
			15.80	91.07	Open To Flow (1)					
1220		33	78.98	104.23	Shut-In(1)					
	93	393.45	100.79	End Shut-In(1) Open To Flow (2) Shut-In(2)						
	123	98.46	106.14							
	188	188 151.19 107.24 End Shut-Ir			n(2)					
500		188	1644.70	107.83	Final Hydro	o-static				
3444 5 Tue Nor 2013 Time (Hours)	644									
Recovery			Gas Rates							
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl)			Choke (inches) Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mct/d)							
260.00 MW	2.54									
* Description militate tests										
~ Recovery from multiple tests										

Trilobite Testing, Inc

RILOBIT		DRI	DRILL STEM TEST REPORT				FLUID SUMMARY	
		Jasper	Jasper Co.			Rooks		
	ESTING, IN	C PO Box	PO Box 1120					
		Hays H	Hays Ks. 67601			4335	DST#:3	
		ATTN:	ATTN: Jeff Law ler			2013.11.05 @ 01:	21:01	
Mud and C	Cushion Information	 1						
Mud Type:	Gel Chem		Cushion Type:			Oil A PI:	deg API	
Mud Weight:	9.00 lb/gal		Cushion Length:		ft	Water Salinity:	78000 ppm	
Viscosity: Water Loss:	60.00 sec/qt		Cushion Volume:		bbl			
Resistivity:	ohm.m		Gas Cushion Type.		psia			
Salinity:	1000.00 ppm				P0.9			
Filter Cake:	inches							
Recovery I	Information							
			Recovery Table		I	٦		
	Lei	ngth ft	Description		Volume bbl			
		260.00	MW		2.543	3		
	Total Length:	260	0.00 ft Total Volume:	2.543 bbl				
	Num Fluid Sa	mples: 0	Num Gas Bombs:	0	Serial #	:		
	Laboratory N	ame:	Laboratory Location	n: 00				
	Recovery Co		$-51511710^{-1}$ $= 170^{-1}$ $= 170^{-1}$	00				
Trilobite Te	esting, Inc	F	Ref. No: 54335		Printed	l: 2013.11.05 @ (	08:46:51	

Printed: 2013.11.05 @ 08:46:52

Ref. No: 54335



